DECISION NOTICE OF AN INDIVIDUAL MEMBER OF GWYNEDD COUNCIL CABINET

DATE OF DECISION	02/05/17
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED	02/05/17
DATE DECISION WILL COME INTO FORCE and implemented, unless the decision is called in, in accordance with section 7.25.1 of the Gwynedd Council Constitution.	09/05/17

NAME AND TITLE OF CABINET MEMBER -

Councillor Ioan Thomas, Cabinet Member for Housing, Customer Care and Libraries, Deprivation and Equality

SUBJECT

Application for consent to the sale of a former Council Property to the prospective buyer under section 157 Housing Act 1985 – 4 Bro Hafesp, Llandderfel

DECISION

To give consent to the owner of 4 Bro Hafesp, Llandderfel, to sell the property to the prospective buyer under section 157 Housing Act 1985

REASON WHY THE DECISION IS NEEDED

In order to comply in accordance with Section 157 Housing Act 1985

DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST AND ANY RELEVANT DISPENSATIONS APPROVED BY THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE

There were no declarations of personal interest or relevant dispensations.

ANY CONSULTATIONS UNDERTAKEN PRIOR TO MAKING THE DECISION

Statutory Officers and the Local Member were consulted for their views.

The results of the consultations are reported upon in the relevant report.

EXEMPT REPORT

The relevant report cannot be released as it contains exempt information in accordance with the Local Government Act 1972 and the Council's constitution.